

P.O. Box 189 Aniak, Alaska 99557 Ph: (907)675-4481 Fax: (907)675-4486 email: <u>cityofaniak@gmail.com</u>

RESOLUTION NO: 24-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ANIAK AUTHORIZING ITS MAYOR David W. Bonanno, VICE-MAYOR Nora Kelila AND CITY MANAGER Lenore Kameroff, TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF ANIAK AND SIGN ALL SMALL CLAIMS COURT DOCUMENTS FOR THE ALASKA COURT SYSTEM AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO SMALL CLAIMS PROCESS.

WHEREAS, the City of Aniak is an incorporated municipality in Aniak, Alaska; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska Court System Small Claims process requires a Resolution for a signatory from the City of Aniak to sign off on small claims case documents; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Aniak Mayor David W. Bonanno, Vice-Mayor Nora Kelila and City Manager Lenore Kameroff have present authority to sign off on certain documents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Aniak authorizes its Mayor David W. Bonanno, Vice-Mayor Nora Kelila and City Manager Lenore Kameroff, to represent the City of Aniak and sign small claims paperwork and all documents pertaining to the small claims process.

VOTE	Yes	No
Annie Sakar Morgan		
Nora Kelila		
Riley Morgan		
Francine Brown		
Dave Bonanno		
Clara Morgan		
elara morgan		

CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing resolution was approved at the convened meeting of the City of Aniak City Council on this 15th day of February 2024.

Attested by:

Council Member

City Clerk Morgan Simeon